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1/4" Radius 5/8'' Radius Square

3 1/2" Full Mortise Adjustable Spring Hinge

Color/Finish

Type of Corner

DESCRIPTION
Adjustable

Add the finishing touch to your project with our variety of butt hinges. Available in many
trendy finishes to suit any design. Using the pin provided, you can adjust the spring
tension to the desired position.

ADVANTAGES AND BENEFITS
Add the finishing touch to your project with our variety of butt hinges. Available in many
trendy finishes to suit any design!

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS

Product # Color/Finish Type of Corner

Brass 1/4" Radius

Brass 5/8'' Radius

Brass Square

Brushed Chrome 1/4" Radius

Brushed Chrome 5/8'' Radius

Brushed Chrome Square

Brushed Nickel 1/4" Radius

Brushed Nickel 5/8'' Radius

Brushed Nickel Square

52821BR

51821BR

5821BR

52821BCR

51821BCR

5821BCR

52821NBR

51821NBR

5821NBR
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https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897?nf_1028985=%281671905%29&q=1
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897?nf_1028985=%281671877%29&q=1
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897?nf_1028985=%281671892%29&q=1
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897?nf_1028986=%281672328%29&q=1
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897?nf_1028986=%281672327%29&q=1
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897?nf_1028986=%281672329%29&q=1
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-52821BR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-51821BR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-5821BR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-52821BCR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-51821BCR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-5821BCR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-52821NBR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-51821NBR
https://www.richelieuglazingsupplies.com/ca/en/category/architectural-hardware/self-closing-hinge/3-1-2-full-mortise-adjustable-spring-hinge/1044897/sku-5821NBR


TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Recommended Usage Adjustable Spring

Width - Overall Dimensions 3 1/2 in

Height 3 1/2 in

Material Steel

Type of Tip Flat Tip

Pin Non-Removable Pin

Assembly Assembled

Grade 1

Caliber/Thickness 2.7 mm

Load Capacity (3 Hinges) 88 lb

UPC Code Yes

Screw/Nail Included

Standards and Certifications UL

Use Type Standard Door

Mounting Type Mortise

INCLUDED PRODUCT(S)
6 wood screws #10 x 1" and 6 machine screws #10-24 x 1/2" included.

APPLICATION
For exterior doors.
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PRODUCT PHOTOS
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